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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case scheduled
for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting time for your day
and division.

Court will be held in the Thomas F. Eagleton Courthouse at 111 S. 10™ Street, St.
Louis, Missouri. Division I will be held in the En Banc Courtroom on Floor 28. Division
II will be held in the Southeast Courtroom on Floor 27. Division III will be held in the
Northeast Courtroom on Floor 27. Counsel presenting oral argument should report to the
courtroom, 30 minutes before Court convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent leave
of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party. However, if
the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate briefs, each party
on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must confer and decide how
they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions should be addressed to the
Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an “Argument Response/ Appearance” form with the
Clerk’s Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing at oral argument.
If an “Appearance” form has not already been filed, the “Argument
Response/ Appearance” form serves as your notice of appearance in the case. Every
attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless
the attorney has been appointed to represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or
represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side’s argument is noted to the right of the case. Cases
designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and record without
oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases designated NO ARG.

Maureen W. Gornik
Acting Clerk of Court

www.ca8d.uscourts.gov

Updated: 01/15/25



24-1002

24-1117

24-1182

24-1190

24-1201

24-1462

DIVISION I
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

MONDAY, JANUARY 13, 2025
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, ARNOLD, KELLY

ND United States v. Marcus Rexrode
WA  United States v. Ricky Hilburn

NI United States v. Booker McKinney
SI United States v. Jeffery Boyd

NI United States v. Sunni Newell

WM  United States v. Jessica Mack

MER
NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



TUESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

23-1066

23-3612

24-1098

24-1666

23-3504

20-2529

DIVISION 1
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, ARNOLD, KELLY
EM Dewey Barnett, II v. Brenda Short, et al.

WM Marcia Denmon v. Kansas Counselors

SI Dean Naylor v. County of Muscatine,
Iowa, et al.

EM Robert Shoults, Jr., et al. v. Tracy Brown

WM United States v. Clint Schram

BEGINNING AT 2:00 P.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, ARNOLD, STRAS

Artemio Garcia-Pascual v. Merrick B.
Garland

MER

MER

15

15

15

15

15

10



DIVISION I
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 15, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, ARNOLD, KELLY

23-2834

24-1249

24-1808

23-3572

24-2019

EA

NI

EM

EM

WM

MER
Susan Davenport, et al. v. City of Little
Rock, et al.
United States v. Kevon Spratt

Lillian Vogt v. Progressive Casualty
Insurance Company

Maurice Rose v. United States

Betty Grooms v. Judge Steven A. Privette,
et al.

*EN BANC SESSION**

BEGINNING AT 2:00 P.M.

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, LOKEN, SMITH, GRUENDER,
BENTON, SHEPHERD, KELLY, ERICKSON, GRASZ, STRAS, KOBES

23-1374

23-1880

WM

WM

MER
Brooke Henderson, et al. v. Springfield
R-12 School District, et al.
Brooke Henderson, et al. v. Springfield
R-12 School District, et al.

20

15

15

10

10

20



DIVISION I
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

THURSDAY, JANUARY 16, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, KELLY

MER
23-3275 Sl United States v. Gilbert Ellis
23-3276 Sl United States v. Christopher Ellis
24-1133 SI United States v. Joshua Townsen 20
24-1614 SI Tom Conley, et al. v. City of West

Des Moines, et al. 15
24-1427 WM  Devin Ledbetter v. B. Helmers 15
24-1166 WM  United States v. Laguerre Payen 10
24-1553 SI United States v. Aldo Perez, Jr. 10
FRIDAY, JANUARY 17, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, KELLY

MER
23-3674 SI United States v. Jaylyn McGhee 10
24-1561 NI United States v. Michael Denson NO ARG
24-1957 NI United States v. Dominique Holliday NO ARG
24-2088 WM  United States v. Waun Ivory NO ARG

23-3713 Sl United States v. Guy Wilson 10



DIVISION 11
Southeast Courtroom
27th Floor

MONDAY, JANUARY 13, 2025
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, BENTON, ERICKSON

JMM

23-3766 NE United States v. Damon Williams
23-3777 NE United States v. Tawhyne Patterson, Sr. NO ARG
24-1106 Marvin Ixtabalan Ramirez v. Merrick B.

Garland NO ARG
24-1185 EA United States v. Trent Smith NO ARG
24-1193 EA United States v. Kimberly Grande NO ARG
24-1214 Sl United States v. Bryan Holt NO ARG

24-2032 EA United States v. James Thomas NO ARG



DIVISION 11
Southeast Courtroom
27th Floor

TUESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, BENTON, ERICKSON

23-3039

23-2937

23-3099

24-1036

24-1605

24-1381

24-1963

WM
WM
WM

EM

EA

NI

United States v. Gerald Ginnings
United States v. Markus Patterson
United States v. Trevor Sparks

Tashonda Troupe v. St. Louis County,
Missouri, et al.

Conmac Investments v. Commissioner
of Internal Revenue

James Johnson v. United States Postal
Service

United States v. Devonta Cobbs

BEGINNING AT 1:00 P.M.

BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, ARNOLD, ERICKSON

23-3051
23-3094

WM
WM

Cedar Hills Investment v. Battlefield Mall
Cedar Hills Investment v. Battlefield Mall

JMM

NO ARG

20

15

15

10

10

JMM

15



DIVISION 11
Southeast Courtroom
27th Floor

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 15, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

24-1721

23-3774

24-1640

24-1931

24-1293

BEFORE JUDGES SHEPHERD, ARNOLD, ERICKSON

24-1164

EA

SD

WM

SI

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, BENTON, ERICKSON

State of Iowa, et al. v. Jennifer Granholm,
et al.

United States v. Jose Medina De La Cruz
United States v. Quincy Chambers

Leslie Torgerson v. Roberts County of
South Dakota, et al.

United States v. Billy Puckett

BEGINNING AT 1:00 P.M.

United States v. Keshon Baxter

JMM
30
NO ARG

NO ARG

10

10

JMM
10



DIVISION 11
Southeast Courtroom
27th Floor

THURSDAY, JANUARY 16, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, BENTON, ERICKSON

23-1365

24-1294

24-1523

24-1555

24-1757

FRIDAY, JANUARY 17, 2025, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, BENTON, ERICKSON

24-1533 WM

24-2006

24-2043

24-1812

24-1425

NI

SI

WA

EA

SI

EM

NI

EA

SI

Robert Sharp v. United States
United States v. Dontavius Sharkey
Pepper Source v. Ozone

Barton Hankins v. Crain Automotive
Holdings

United States v. James Neuenkirk

United States v. Camron Henry
United States v. Kyle Syphax
United States v. Joel Rich
United States v. Jonathon Bryant

United States v. Christopher Black

JMM
15

NO ARG

NO ARG

15

NO ARG

JMM
10

10
NO ARG
NO ARG

10



23-1663

24-1116

24-1154

24-1186

24-1240

24-2432

DIVISION III
Northeast Courtroom
27th Floor

MONDAY, JANUARY 13, 2025

BEFORE JUDGES GRASZ, STRAS, KOBES

NI

WM

WM

WM

NI

Sarah Tan v. Merrick B. Garland
United States v. Kevin Thomas, Jr.
United States v. Thomas Pitts
United States v. Jerry Bedell
United States v. Cory Brown

United States v. John Orr, 111

MER
NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



DIVISION III
Northeast Courtroom
27th Floor

TUESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES GRASZ, STRAS, KOBES

23-3637 Sl

24-1071

24-1681

24-2165

EA

WA

SI

Joseph Maser v. City of Coralville, Iowa,
et al.

Sutter & Gillham, et al. v. Judy Henry, et al.

John Scharnhorst, III v. Sheriff Jay Cantrell,
et al.

Nicole Klum, et al. v. City of Davenport,
et al.

HAG

15

15

15

15

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 15, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES GRASZ, STRAS, KOBES

23-3118
23-3123
23-3228
23-3280
24-2046
24-1366

24-1815

24-1852

WM
WM
WM
WM
WM
WA

WM

EM

United States v. Roy Franklin, Jr.
United States v. Ladele Smith
United States v. Gary Toombs
United States v. David Duncan, IV

United States v. Christopher Sledd
K7 Design Group v. Walmart

H & R Block Tax Services v. Money
Trust Financial Services

Dennis Thompson v. Replacements

CMH

30

10

15

DISMISSED

10



DIVISION III
Northeast Courtroom
27th Floor

THURSDAY, JANUARY 16, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

24-1159 WM

24-1192

24-1269

24-1289

24-2111

FRIDAY, JANUARY 17, 2025, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES GRASZ, STRAS, KOBES

24-1267

24-1739

24-1741

24-1777

24-1998

23-3696

BEFORE JUDGES GRASZ, STRAS, KOBES

EM

WA

EM

WA

EM

WA

NI

SI

NI

EA

Hartford Fire Insurance Company v.
Chubb Custom Insurance Company

Pinnacle Imports v. Share A Splash
Wine Co.

Tyler McClain v. Nick Tuttle, et al.
Hoffmann Brothers Heating & Air

Conditioning, et al. v. Hoffmann Air
Conditioning & Heating, et al.

United States v. Veronica Pineda De Aquino

United States v. Mario Long, Sr.
United States v. Alton Robertson, Jr.
United States v. Kim Taylor

United States v. George Kitchen, IV
United States v. LaVance Cooper

United States v. Mujera Lung'aho

NDG

15

15

15

15

NO ARG

BNW
NO ARG

NO ARG

10

NO ARG

15

15



