

ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI JANUARY 13 - 17, 2025

Steven M. Colloton, Chief Judge - Des Moines, IA
James B. Loken - Minneapolis, MN
Lavenski R. Smith - Little Rock, AR
Raymond W. Gruender - St. Louis, MO
Duane Benton - Kansas City, MO
Bobby E. Shepherd - El Dorado, AR
Jane Kelly - Cedar Rapids, IA
Ralph R. Erickson - Fargo, ND
L. Steven Grasz - Omaha, NE
David R. Stras - Minneapolis, MN
Jonathan A. Kobes - Sioux Falls, SD

Circuit Judge in Senior Status

Morris S. Arnold - Little Rock, AR

NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting time for your day and division.

Court will be held in the Thomas F. Eagleton Courthouse at 111 S. 10th Street, St. Louis, Missouri. Division I will be held in the En Banc Courtroom on Floor 28. Division II will be held in the Southeast Courtroom on Floor 27. Division III will be held in the Northeast Courtroom on Floor 27. Counsel presenting oral argument should report to the courtroom, 30 minutes before Court convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent leave of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party. However, if the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate briefs, each party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must confer and decide how they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions should be addressed to the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an "Argument Response/Appearance" form with the Clerk's Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing at oral argument. If an "Appearance" form has not already been filed, the "Argument Response/Appearance" form serves as your notice of appearance in the case. Every attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless the attorney has been appointed to represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side's argument is noted to the right of the case. Cases designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and record without oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases designated NO ARG.

Maureen W. Gornik Acting Clerk of Court www.ca8.uscourts.gov

Updated: 01/15/25

MONDAY, JANUARY 13, 2025 BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, ARNOLD, KELLY

24-1002	ND	United States v. Marcus Rexrode	MER NO ARG
24-1117	WA	United States v. Ricky Hilburn	NO ARG
24-1182	NI	United States v. Booker McKinney	NO ARG
24-1190	SI	United States v. Jeffery Boyd	NO ARG
24-1201	NI	United States v. Sunni Newell	NO ARG
24-1462	WM	United States v. Jessica Mack	NO ARG

TUESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, ARNOLD, KELLY

1.	23-1066	EM	Dewey Barnett, II v. Brenda Short, et al.	MER	15
2.	23-3612	WM	Marcia Denmon v. Kansas Counselors		15
3.	24-1098	SI	Dean Naylor v. County of Muscatine, Iowa, et al.		15
4.	24-1666	EM	Robert Shoults, Jr., et al. v. Tracy Brown		15
5.	23-3504	WM	United States v. Clint Schram		15
		BEFOR	BEGINNING AT 2:00 P.M. EE JUDGES SMITH, ARNOLD, STRAS	MER	
	20-2529		Artemio Garcia-Pascual v. Merrick B. Garland		10

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 15, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, ARNOLD, KELLY

1	23-2834	EA	Susan Davenport, et al. v. City of Little	MER	
1.	23 2031	LIX	Rock, et al.		20
2.	24-1249	NI	United States v. Kevon Spratt		15
3.	24-1808	EM	Lillian Vogt v. Progressive Casualty Insurance Company		15
4.	23-3572	EM	Maurice Rose v. United States		10
5.	24-2019	WM	Betty Grooms v. Judge Steven A. Privette, et al.		10

EN BANC SESSION

BEGINNING AT 2:00 P.M.

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, LOKEN, SMITH, GRUENDER, BENTON, SHEPHERD, KELLY, ERICKSON, GRASZ, STRAS, KOBES MER

23-1374	WM	Brooke Henderson, et al. v. Springfield	
		R-12 School District, et al.	
23-1880	WM	Brooke Henderson, et al. v. Springfield	
		R-12 School District, et al.	20

THURSDAY, JANUARY 16, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, KELLY

				MER	
1.	23-3275	SI	United States v. Gilbert Ellis		
	23-3276	SI	United States v. Christopher Ellis		
	24-1133	SI	United States v. Joshua Townsen		20
2.	24-1614	SI	Tom Conley, et al. v. City of West Des Moines, et al.		15
3.	24-1427	WM	Devin Ledbetter v. B. Helmers		15
4.	24-1166	WM	United States v. Laguerre Payen		10
_	04.4550	OT.	II !: 10:		4.0
5.	24-1553	SI	United States v. Aldo Perez, Jr.		10

FRIDAY, JANUARY 17, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, SHEPHERD, KELLY

1.	23-3674	SI	United States v. Jaylyn McGhee	MER 10
	24-1561	NI	United States v. Michael Denson	NO ARG
	24-1957	NI	United States v. Dominique Holliday	NO ARG
	24-2088	WM	United States v. Waun Ivory	NO ARG
2.	23-3713	SI	United States v. Guy Wilson	10

MONDAY, JANUARY 13, 2025 BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, BENTON, ERICKSON

23-3766	NE	United States v. Damon Williams	JMM
23-3777	NE	United States v. Danion Williams United States v. Tawhyne Patterson, Sr.	NO ARG
24-1106		Marvin Ixtabalan Ramirez v. Merrick B. Garland	NO ARG
24-1185	EA	United States v. Trent Smith	NO ARG
24-1193	EA	United States v. Kimberly Grande	NO ARG
24-1214	SI	United States v. Bryan Holt	NO ARG
24-2032	EA	United States v. James Thomas	NO ARG

TUESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, BENTON, ERICKSON

	-	5112	, 02 020 01:1212, 221(101) Exterior1	JMM	
4	23-3039	WM	United States v. Gerald Ginnings	NO AR	G
1.	23-2937 23-3099	WM WM	United States v. Markus Patterson United States v. Trevor Sparks		20
	20 0000	***	Office States v. Hevor Sparks		20
2.	24-1036	EM	Tashonda Troupe v. St. Louis County,		
			Missouri, et al.		15
3.	24-1605		Conmac Investments v. Commissioner		
			of Internal Revenue		15
4.	24-1381	EA	James Johnson v. United States Postal		
т.	24-1301	LIL	Service		10
_					
5.	24-1963	NI	United States v. Devonta Cobbs		10
	REI	FORFII	BEGINNING AT 1:00 P.M. UDGES SHEPHERD, ARNOLD, ERICKSON		
	DLI	OKL JC	DGLO OTILITILIND, TIRIVOLD, ERICKOOTI	JMM	
	23-3051	WM	Cedar Hills Investment v. Battlefield Mall		
	23-3094	WM	Cedar Hills Investment v. Battlefield Mall		15

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 15, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, BENTON, ERICKSON

JMM

1.	24-1721		State of Iowa, et al. v. Jennifer Granholm, et al.		30
	23-3774	SI	United States v. Jose Medina De La Cruz	NO AF	RG
	24-1640	EA	United States v. Quincy Chambers	NO AF	RG
2.	24-1931	SD	Leslie Torgerson v. Roberts County of South Dakota, et al.		10
3.	24-1293	WM	United States v. Billy Puckett		10
			BEGINNING AT 1:00 P.M.		
	BEI	FORE JU	DGES SHEPHERD, ARNOLD, ERICKSON		
	24-1164	SI	United States v. Keshon Baxter	JMM	10

THURSDAY, JANUARY 16, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, BENTON, ERICKSON

JMM

10

1.	23-1365	NI	Robert Sharp v. United States	15	
	24-1294	SI	United States v. Dontavius Sharkey	NO ARG	
	24-1523	WA	Pepper Source v. Ozone	NO ARG	
2.	24-1555	EA	Barton Hankins v. Crain Automotive Holdings	15	
	24-1757	SI	United States v. James Neuenkirk	NO ARG	
		-	NUARY 17, 2025, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M. DGES GRUENDER, BENTON, ERICKSON		
1.	24-1533	WM	United States v. Camron Henry	JMM 10	
1.	24-1000	A A 1A1	Office States v. Cambon Fierry	10	
2.	24-2006	EM	United States v. Kyle Syphax	10	
	24-2043	NI	United States v. Joel Rich	NO ARG	
	24-1812	EA	United States v. Jonathon Bryant	NO ARG	

United States v. Christopher Black

3.

24-1425 SI

MONDAY, JANUARY 13, 2025 BEFORE JUDGES GRASZ, STRAS, KOBES

23-1663	Sarah Tan v. Merrick B. Garland	MER NO ARG
24-1116 NI	United States v. Kevin Thomas, Jr.	NO ARG
24-1154 WM	United States v. Thomas Pitts	NO ARG
24-1186 WM	United States v. Jerry Bedell	NO ARG
24-1240 WM	United States v. Cory Brown	NO ARG
24-2432 NI	United States v. John Orr, III	NO ARG

TUESDAY, JANUARY 14, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES GRASZ, STRAS, KOBES

			, ,	HAG
1.	23-3637	SI	Joseph Maser v. City of Coralville, Iowa, et al.	15
2.	24-1071	EA	Sutter & Gillham, et al. v. Judy Henry, et al.	15
3.	24-1681	WA	John Scharnhorst, III v. Sheriff Jay Cantrell, et al.	15
4.	24-2165	SI	Nicole Klum, et al. v. City of Davenport, et al.	15
	WEDN	-	JANUARY 15, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A RE JUDGES GRASZ, STRAS, KOBES	.М.
1.	23-3118	BEFO WM	RE JUDGES GRASZ, STRAS, KOBES United States v. Roy Franklin, Jr.	
1.	23-3118 23-3123	BEFO WM WM	RE JUDGES GRASZ, STRAS, KOBES United States v. Roy Franklin, Jr. United States v. Ladele Smith	
1.	23-3118 23-3123 23-3228	WM WM WM	RE JUDGES GRASZ, STRAS, KOBES United States v. Roy Franklin, Jr. United States v. Ladele Smith United States v. Gary Toombs	СМН
1.	23-3118 23-3123	BEFO WM WM	RE JUDGES GRASZ, STRAS, KOBES United States v. Roy Franklin, Jr. United States v. Ladele Smith	
 1. 2. 	23-3118 23-3123 23-3228	WM WM WM	RE JUDGES GRASZ, STRAS, KOBES United States v. Roy Franklin, Jr. United States v. Ladele Smith United States v. Gary Toombs	СМН
	23-3118 23-3123 23-3228 23-3280	WM WM WM WM	United States v. Roy Franklin, Jr. United States v. Ladele Smith United States v. Gary Toombs United States v. David Duncan, IV	CMH 30

Dennis Thompson v. Replacements

10

4.

24-1852 EM

THURSDAY, JANUARY 16, 2025, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES GRASZ, STRAS, KOBES

				NDG	
1.	24-1159	WM	Hartford Fire Insurance Company v. Chubb Custom Insurance Company		15
			Chabb Castom insurance Company		10
2.	24-1192	EM	Pinnacle Imports v. Share A Splash Wine Co.		15
3.	24-1269	WA	Tyler McClain v. Nick Tuttle, et al.		15
4.	24-1289	EM	Hoffmann Brothers Heating & Air Conditioning, et al. v. Hoffmann Air		. -
			Conditioning & Heating, et al.		15
	24-2111	WA	United States v. Veronica Pineda De Aquino	NO AI	RG

FRIDAY, JANUARY 17, 2025, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES GRASZ, STRAS, KOBES

	24-1267	EM	United States v. Mario Long, Sr.	BNW NO ARG
	24-1739	WA	United States v. Alton Robertson, Jr.	NO ARG
1.	24-1741	NI	United States v. Kim Taylor	10
	24-1777	SI	United States v. George Kitchen, IV	NO ARG
2.	24-1998	NI	United States v. LaVance Cooper	15
3.	23-3696	EA	United States v. Mujera Lung'aho	15